INDUSTRIAL BATTERIES
DC POWER SOLUTIONS
SECUK
ABOUT US
SEC UK is a Division of Shield Batteries Ltd. We have a wealth of knowledge exceeding 100 years working with all battery chemistries.
Our core strength is our Engineering background, with the capability of looking at both the application and design requirements to
meet the specification, offering either an “off the shelf” battery solution or where required a new design of a battery pack or battery

C100
Ah
C20
Ah
C10
Ah
C5
Dimensions (mm) Approx.
Weight
(Kg)
Layout Terminal
Length Width Total
Height
HDC110-6 6-MRT 130
6-TLA 130 6 -- 112 98.3 87.5 193 168 205 16 1 M5
HDC8-12 12-MRT 8 12 9.2 8.6 8 7 151 65 99 2.5 3 ST0
HDC14-12 12-MRT 14 12 15 13.9 13 11.4 151 98 101 4.1 3 ST1
HDC20-12 12-MRT 20 12 20.7 20 18 15.8 182 77 168 6 1 M5
HDC26-12 12-MRT 26 12 29.9 27.8 26 22.8 166 175 125 9.4 1 M6
HDC28-12 12-MRT 28 12 31.2 28 26 23.6 165 125 175 9.3 1 M6
HDC35-12 12-MRT 35 12 38 35.4 33 28.9 195 130 182 11.7 1 M6
HDC45-12 12-MRT 45 12 52 46.8 45 38.7 197 165 170 14.2 1 M6
HDC55-12 12-MRT 60 12 63.3 59 55 48.2 228 138 216 17.7 0 M6
HDC85-12 12-MRT 90 12 92 83.2 80 69 259 168 214 24 0 M6
HDC110-12 12-MRT 110
12-TLA 110 12 115 107.2 100 87.7 326 170 216 31.4 0 M6
HDC130-12 12-MRT 130 12 138 128.6 120 105.2 408 177 225 37.3 0 M8
HDC150-12 12-MRT 150
12-TLA150 12 172.5 160.8 150 131.6 335 172 278 42.4 0 M8
HDC200-12 12-MRT 200
12-TLA 200 12 230 214.4 200 175.4 522 240 224 62.2 3 M8
HDC260-12 12-MRT 250
12-TLA 250 12 287.5 268 250 219.5 522 268 226 74 3 M8
SECUK

1.8VPC
Dimensions (mm) Total
Height
Weight
(kgs)
Layout Terminal
Length Width Height
HPX Series Range - AGM High Rate - Small UPS
Features: • Excellent high rate discharge efficiency >40% higher than standard AGM batteries • Lead calcium grids • High gas combination
HPA Series Range - AGM High Rate - UPS - Extended Design Life
Features: • Extended design life up to >10 years • Excellent high rate discharge efficiency >40% higher than standard AGM batteries
 • Special grids for extended life
Sterling HPC Series Range - AGM Deep-Cycle Plus Carbon
Features: • Double cycle life when compared to standard AGM batteries • Durability for deep discharge • Advanced Carbon
 helps increase charge acceptance and optimises fast charging capability * Dual Terminal (DT) available on request
HPC200-6 6 215 208 200 172 306 168 222 228 28 4 M8
HPC210-6 6 231 210 192 173 260 180 252 274 27 5 M8/DT *
HPC225-6 6 246 224 210 192 260 180 247 253 30.5 5 M8/DT *
HPC245-6 6 270 245 232 210 243 188 275 275 32.4 5 M8
HPC265-6 6 285 268 255 230 262 180 263 268 32.9 5 M8/DT *
HPC350-6DT 6 385 350 332 305 295 180 346 368 48 5 DT
HPC400-6DT 6 435 400 375 342 295 180 406 428 54.2 5 DT
Type V Ah
C100
Ah
C20
Ah
C10
Ah
C5
Dimensions (mm) Total
Height
Weight
(kgs)
Layout Terminal
Length Width Height
Sterling HP Series Range - General Purpose AGM Batteries
Features: • Lead calcium grids • High gas recombination efficiency • Multipurpose: Float or light cyclic use
HP1.2-12 12 --- 1.2 1.12 1.01 97 43 52 58 0.57 3 STO
HP2.3-12 12 --- 2.3 2.14 1.93 178 35 60 66 0.96 0 STO
HP2.9-12 12 --- 2.9 2.7 2.44 79 56 99 105 1.10 1 STO
HP3.2-12 12 --- 3.2 2.98 2.69 134 67 60.5 66.5 1.35 3 STO
HP5-12 12 --- 5 4.65 4.2 90 70 101 107 1.75 0 STO
HP7-12 12 --- 7 6.53 5.8 151 65 93.5 99 2.18 2 STO
HP7.5-12 12 --- 7.5 7 6.25 151 65 93.5 99 2.35 2 STO
HP12-12 12 --- 12 11.2 10.2 151 98 95 101 3.5 2 STO
HP18-12 12 --- 18 16.7 15.1 181.5 77 167.5 167.5 5.40 1 M5
HP20-12 12 --- 20 18.6 17 181.5 77 167.5 167.5 5.78 1 M5
HP26-12 12 --- 26 24.2 22.1 181.5 175 125 125 7.8 1 M5
HP35-12 12 --- 35 32.6 29.8 195 130 164 178 11.2 0 M6
HP45-12 12 52 46.8 45 38.7 197 165 170 170 14.2 1 M6
HP85-12 12 92 83.2 80 69 259 168 208 214 23.8 0 M6
HP110-12 12 115 104 100 88 330 173 212 220 30.6 0 M8
HP140-12 12 161 140.4 165 116 345 172 274 280 41.2 0 M8
HP200-12 12 230 208 200 172 522 240 218 224 59.8 3 M8
HP260-12 12 288 260 250 215 522 268 220 226 72.5 3 M8
Type V Ah
C100
Ah
C20

 • High tin calcium alloy
Type Alternative
Reference
Volts Ah
C20
Ah
C10
Ah
C5
Dimensions (mm) Approx.
Weight
(Kg)
Layout Terminal
Length Width Total
Height
HFTA55-12 12FTA 55 12 58.4 55 48.4 277 105 222 16.3 3 M6
HFTA80-12 --- 12 84.3 80 76.3 564 114 187 26 3 M6
HFTA80-12T 12FTA 80 12 84.8 80 70 395 110 285 27.5 3 M8
HFTA100-12 12FTA 100 12 106 100 88 395 110 285 31 3 M8
HFTA105-12 12FTA 105 12 110.2 105 92 507 109 238 31 3 M8
HFTA125-12 12FTA 125 12 132.6 125 110 550 110 285 39.8 3 M8
HFTA155-12 12FTA 155 12 162.8 155 135 550 110 285 44.5 3 M8
HFTA180-12 12FTA 180 12 180 170 148 550 126 280 54 3 M8
Type Alternative
Reference
Volts Ah
C20
Ah
C10
Ah
C5
Dimensions (mm) Approx.
Weight
(Kg)
Layout Terminal
Length Width Total
Height
HFTG55-12 12FTG 55 12 58 55 47 277 106 222 17.5 3 M6
HFTG80-12 12FTG 80 12 70 65.8 57.8 564 114 187 26.7 3 M6
HFTG100-12 12FTG 100 12 96 90 79.2 394 110 285 35 3 M6
HFTG150-12 12FTG 150 12 144 135 118.8 551 110 288 47.4 3 M6
HFTG180-12 12FTG 175 12 158 150 132 550 126 280 52 3 M6
SECUK
HXC - PURE LEAD (TPPL) BATTERIES
The HXC Thin Plate Pure Lead (TPPL) range of Valve Regulated Lead Acid (VRLA) Cells and monoblocs are designed to meet the

Type Volts Ah
C10
Ah
C8
Dimensions (mm) Approx.
Weight
(Kg)
Short Circuit
Current
Internal
Resistance
Terminals Maximum
Torque
Setting
Length Width Total Height
HXC92F 12 92 91 395 105 264 28 2300 5.5 M8F 5
HXC92F-FT 12 92 91 417 105 256 28 2300 5.5 M6F/
M8M
5
HXC190F-FT 12 190 190 561 125 316 60 3990 3.3 M6M 9
HXC320 2 320 320 103 206 403 20 6320 0.33 M10F 24
HXC400 2 400 400 124 206 403 24 7320 0.28 M10F 24
HXC580 2 580 580 124 206 520 33 7470 0.28 M10F 24
HXC680 2 680 680 145 206 520 38.5 8800 0.24 M10F 24
HXC780 2 780 780 166 206 520 44 9000 0.25 M10F 24
HXC900 2 900 900 145 206 695 50 8110 0.26 M10F 24
SECUK
HFP - FLAT PLATE 2-VOLT CELLS
SEC UK HFP 2-volt cells are constructed using AGM (Absorbent Glass Mat) technology, featuring heavy duty lead calcium plates
technology, giving Long Float Life performance, excellent cycling ability and a wide temperature working profile. This makes it the

approved for Seismic Zone 4 installations.
Features: • Capacity 100 Ah to 3000 Ah at 10 hour rate • Virgin lead is used to make plates and paste alloy for long life • Copper alloy terminal
 insert for low resistance • Solid ABS jar and covers (UL94V-0 Flame Retardant available) • Strong gravity casted grids for long life
 • Designed for Critical Telecom Application > 15 year design life • UL recognised, IEC60896-21 Certified, IATA Approved for Air Freight
Type Volts Ah
C20
Ah
C10
Ah
C5
Dimensions (mm) Approx.
Weight
(Kg)
Terminal
Length Width Total Height
HFP100-2 2 106.8 100 88.5 170 72 214 5.9 M8
HFP150-2 2 160 150 133 170 98 214 8.4 M8
HFP200-2 2 214 200 177.5 170 110 350 13.7 M8
HFP250-2 2 266 250 222 170 110 350 14.5 M8
HFP300-2 2 320 300 266 170 150 350 18.8 M8
HFP400-2 2 426 400 355 210 175 350 26.4 M8
HFP500-2 2 534 500 443.5 240 175 348 30.5 M8
HFP600-2 2 640 600 532.5 300 175 350 36.6 M8
HFP800-2 2 854 800 710 410 175 350 50.4 M8
HFP1000-2 2 1068 1000 887.5 475 175 350 60 M8
HFP1200-2 2 1280 1200 1065 475 175 350 66.4 M8
HFP1500-2 2 1600 1500 1331 403 354 349 97.8 M8
HFP2000-2 2 2134 2000 1775 490 350 349 121 M8
HFP2500-2 2 2668 2500 2218.5 490 350 349 150.5 M8
HFP3000-2 2 3202 3000 2662 709 350 347 180 M8
SECUK
OPzV - TUBULAR PLATE 2-VOLT CELLS
The range of SEC UK OPzV VRLA Tubular Gel single cells can be used in Float or Deep Cyclic services.  The cells are based on a
traditional design that complies with International DIN standards. The plate construction is engineered with die cast tubular grids and

Model Description Net
Weight
Dimensions (mm)
Nominal
Power
Max-Power
Voltage
Max-Power
Voltage
Open-Circuit
Voltage
Short-Circuit
Current
Kg PMPP VMPP IMPP Voc Isc
W V A V A
SPM040201200 20W-12V Mono 440 x 350 x 25mm series 4a 1.9 20 18.5 1.09 22.6 1.19
SPM040301200 30W-12V Mono 560 x 350 x 25mm series 4a 2.2 30 18.7 1.61 22.87 1.76
SPM040401200 40W-12V Mono 425 x 668 x 25mm series 4a 3.1 40 18.3 2.19 22.45 2.40
SPM040551200 55W-12V Mono 545 x 668 x 25mm series 4a 4 55 18.8 2.94 22.9 3.22
SPM040901200 90W-12V Mono 780 x 668 x 30mm series 4a 6.1 90 19.6 4.59 24.06 5.03
SPM041151200 115W-12V Mono 1015 x 668 x 30mm series 4a 8 115 19.0 6.04 23.32 6.61
SPM041751200 175W-12V Mono 1485 x 668 x 30mm series 4a 11 175 19.4 9.03 23.7 9.89
SPM042152400 215W-24V Mono 1580 x 808 x 35mm series 4a 15 215 37.4 5.75 45.82 6.30
SPM043052000 305W-20V Mono 1640 x 992 x 35mm series 4a 18 305 32.5 9.38 39.7 10.27
SPM043602400 360W-24V Mono 1956 x 992 x 40mm series 4a 22 360 38.4 9.38 47.4 10.24
MODULE SPM
040201200
SPM
040301200

Model Description Net
Weight
Dimensions (mm)
Nominal
Power
Max-Power
Voltage
Max-Power
Voltage
Open-Circuit
Voltage
Short-Circuit
Current
Kg PMPP VMPP IMPP Voc Isc
W V A V A
SPP040201200 20W-12V Poly 440 x 350 x 25mm series 4a 1.9 20 18.4 1.09 21.96 1.18
SPP040301200 30W-12V Poly 655 x 350 x 25mm series 4a 2.8 30 18.2 1.66 21.80 1.80
SPP040451200 45W-12V Poly 425 x 668 x 25mm series 4a 3.1 45 19.1 2.36 22.90 2.55
SPP040601200 60W-12V Poly 545 x 668 x 25mm series 4a 4 60 19.3 3.12 23.10 3.37
SPP040901200 90W-12V Poly 780 x 668 x 30mm series 4a 6.1 90 19.5 4.61 23.44 4.98
SPP041151200 115W-12V Poly 1015 x 668 x 30mm series 4a 8 115 18.94 6.08 22.73 6.56
SPP041751200 175W-12V Poly 1485 x 668 x 30mm series 4a 12 175 18.3 9.56 21.9 10.24
SPP032602000 260W-20V Poly 1640 x 992 x 40mm series 3a 17 260 30 8.66 36.75 9.30
SPP042702000 270W-20V Poly 1640 x 992 x 35mm series 4a 18.4 270 31.7 8.52 38.04 9.21
SPP043302400 330W-24V Poly 1956 x 992 x 40mm series 4a 22.5 330 37.3 8.86 44.72 9.57
MODULE SPP
040201200
SPP
040301200